## IFB 16-21 PARK & LOCUST STREETS - MINI ROUNDABOUT

Bid Opening 5/10/16 11:00 AM Opened by Gina Gilpin Witnessed by John Jay Sergent and Rebecca Greenberg

				M&F Concrete		Sagres Construction		Jeffrey Stack, Inc		Fort Myer Construction	
				9515 Contractors Ct Ste 100		8350 Terminal Road, Ste A		PO Box 280		2237 33rd St, NE	
			Manassas, VA 20109		Lorton, VA 22079				Washington, DC 20018		
						LORISH, VA LLOTS		Jersey, VA 22481		washington, DC 20016	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION/CONSTR. SCHEDULING	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$36,360.00	\$36,360.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$6,240.00	\$6,240.00		\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,330.00	\$3,330.00
3 4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING REGULAR EXCAVATION	LS CY	1 30.0	\$3,250.00 \$75.00	\$3,250.00 \$2,250.00		\$9,500.00 \$1,650.00	\$20,000.00 \$210.00	\$20,000.00 \$6,300.00	\$5,000.00 \$75.00	\$5,000.00 \$2,250.00
5	EXCESS CUT TO BE DISPOSED (HAUL AWAY)	CY	20.0	\$75.00	\$1,500.00		\$700.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$94.00	\$1,880.00
6	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. SM-9.5A OR SM-9.5D	TON	4	\$200.00	\$800.00		\$780.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00		\$2,800.00
7	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE TY. BM-25.0A	TON	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00		\$2,100.00	\$325.00	\$3,900.00	\$444.60	\$5,335.20
8	AGGREGATE BASE MATL. TY. I NO. 21B	TON	173	\$50.00	\$8,650.00	\$30.00	\$5,190.00	\$55.00	\$9,515.00	\$50.00	\$8,650.00
9	SELECT MATL. TY. I MIN. CBR-30	CY	36	\$123.00	\$4,428.00	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$110.00	\$3,960.00	\$84.50	\$3,042.00
10	SLURRY SEAL	SY	2045	\$18.85	\$38,548.25	\$10.00	\$20,450.00	\$18.00	\$36,810.00	\$17.40	\$35,583.00
11	MOD. COMB. CURB AND GUTTER CG-6	LF	139	\$32.00	\$4,448.00	\$50.00	\$6,950.00	\$40.00	\$5,560.00	\$45.50	\$6,324.50
12	MOD. RAD. COMB. CURB AND GUTTER CG-6	LF	87	\$32.00	\$2,784.00	\$50.00	\$4,350.00	\$40.00	\$3,480.00	\$47.50	\$4,132.50
13	CG-12 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	16	\$243.00	\$3,888.00		\$3,040.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00		\$6,624.00
14	HYDR. CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 4"	SY	47	\$45.00	\$2,115.00		\$3,055.00	\$75.00	\$3,525.00	\$95.50	\$4,488.50
15	HYDR. CEMENT CONC. (CG-12) HYDR. CEMENT CONC. WALKWAY (PRIVATE	SY	89	\$45.00	\$4,005.00	\$75.00	\$6,675.00	\$85.00	\$7,565.00	\$125.00	\$11,125.00
16	CONNECTIONS) REINFORCED HYDR. CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT (8"	SY	2	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$245.00	\$490.00
17	DEPTH) [DYED CONCRETE, BRICK RED COLOR & BRICK										
	PATTERN STAMP APPLIED]	SY	125	\$132.20	\$16,525.00		\$30,625.00	\$210.00	\$26,250.00	\$294.24	\$36,780.00
18	MOD. CURB CG-3	LF	51	\$28.00	\$1,428.00		\$2,550.00	\$40.00	\$2,040.00	\$43.25	\$2,205.75
19	MOD. RAD. CURB CG-3	LF	253	\$28.00	\$7,084.00	\$50.00	\$12,650.00	\$34.00	\$8,602.00	\$40.50	\$10,246.50
20	MEDIAN STRIP MS-1 WITH ST'D. CG-2 CURB FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT PLANING (2" MILL)	SY SY	175 170	\$163.95 \$38.25	\$28,691.25 \$6,502.50	\$145.00 \$10.00	\$25,375.00 \$1,700.00	\$135.00 \$26.00	\$23,625.00 \$4,420.00	\$133.00 \$30.00	\$23,275.00 \$5,100.00
22											
	SAWCUT CONCRETE ITEMS (SIDEWALK, C&G, ETC.)	LF	96	\$7.00	\$672.00		\$240.00	\$9.00	\$864.00		\$288.00
23	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT	LF	565	\$7.00	\$3,955.00	\$5.00	\$2,825.00	\$9.00	\$5,085.00	\$5.00	\$2,825.00
24	ALLAYING DUST MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (INCLUDES ALL SIGNS &	HR	20	\$234.00	\$4,680.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$41.00	\$820.00
25	DETOUR ITEMS)  DEMOLITION (& HAUL AWAY) OF FULL-DEPTH	LS	1	\$37,644.00	\$37,644.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
26	PAVEMENT (FLEXIBLE)  DEMOLITION (& HAUL AWAY) OF FOLL-DEPTH  DEMOLITION (& HAUL AWAY) OF CONC. (SIDEWALK,	SY	170	\$36.00	\$6,120.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$24.00	\$4,080.00	\$15.00	\$2,550.00
27	ETC.)	SY	111	\$36.00	\$3,996.00	\$10.00	\$1,110.00	\$26.00	\$2,886.00	\$10.00	\$1,110.00
28	DEMO (& HAUL AWAY) EX. CURB & GUTTER	LF	227	\$13.00	\$2,951.00		\$2,270.00	\$12.00	\$2,724.00	\$15.25	\$3,461.75
29	TOP SOIL CL. A 2"	SY	30	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
30	SOD	SY	30	\$10.00	\$300.00		\$450.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
31	INLET PROTECTION (TY. A OR B)	EA	7	\$350.00	\$2,450.00		\$1,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00		\$2,800.00
32	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT PLANING (2" MILL) RESET STONE LANDSCAPING & REFURBISH PLANTS	LF	355	\$2.00	\$710.00	\$5.00	\$1,775.00	\$5.00	\$1,775.00	\$5.00	\$1,775.00
33	AND MULCH	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
34	4" PAVEMENT MARKING TY. B CLASS I - WHITE (THERMO-PLASTIC)	LF	347	\$1.30	\$451.10	\$1.50	\$520.50	\$3.00	\$1,041.00	\$2.25	\$780.75
35	4" PAVEMENT MARKING TY. B CLASS I - YELLOW (THERMO-PLASTIC)	LF	1544	\$1.04	\$1,605.76	\$1.50	\$2,316.00	\$2.00	\$3,088.00	\$2.25	\$3,474.00
36	8" PAVEMENT MARKING TY. B CLASS I - WHITE	LF	70	\$3.90	¢272.00	\$2.50	¢175.00	¢4.00	¢200.00	¢4.25	¢207 E0
37	(THERMO-PLASTIC) 24" PAVEMENT MARKING TY. B CLASS I - WHITE	LF	195	\$9.10	\$273.00 \$1,774.50		\$175.00 \$1,950.00	\$4.00 \$11.00	\$280.00 \$2,145.00	\$4.25 \$11.75	\$297.50 \$2.291.25
38	24" PAVEMENT MARKING TY. B CLASS I - YELLOW	LF	67	\$10.40	\$696.80		\$670.00	\$11.00	\$737.00	\$11.75	\$787.25
39	TURN LANE USE ARROW TY. B CLASS I - WHITE	EA	1	\$260.00	\$260.00		\$175.00	\$859.00	\$859.00		\$150.00
40	TURN AND THROUGH LANE USE ARROW TY. B CLASS I - WHITE	EA	2	\$110.50	\$221.00		\$550.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
41	1.5' WIDTH YIELD TRIANGLE TY. B CLASS I - WHITE	EA	21	\$58.50	\$1,228.50		\$1,365.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00		\$1,134.00
42	ERADICATION OF EX. PAVEMENT MARKING (PER 6"										
43	WIDTH)	LF	3000	\$1.30	\$3,900.00		\$3,750.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00 \$5,700.00		\$2,550.00 \$17,290.00
44	CONC. FOUNDATION STP-1 TYPE A ST'D STP-1 POST. 2-1/2"	EA LF	19 266	\$176.80 \$58.50	\$3,359.20 \$15,561.00		\$4,275.00 \$11,970.00	\$300.00 \$25.00	\$5,700.00	\$910.00 \$16.00	\$17,290.00
45	ST'D STP-1 POST, 2-1/2	LF	90	\$52.00	\$4,680.00		\$3,150.00	\$23.00	\$2,520.00		\$1,800.00
46	REMOVE EXIST. SIGN STRUCTURE/FOUND.	EA	2	\$617.50	\$1,235.00		\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		\$3,000.00
47	SIGN PANEL	SF	182	\$35.10	\$6,388.20		\$6,279.00	\$45.00	\$8,190.00	\$45.00	\$8,190.00
48	INSTALL SIGN	EA	19	\$195.00	\$3,705.00	\$175.00	\$3,325.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00
49	YELLOW (REFLECTIVE) FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST NS RESET/ADJUST (& PAINT/STAIN) SANITARY MAN	EA	11	\$184.60	\$2,030.60	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$220.00	\$2,420.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
50	NS RESET/ADJUST (& PAINT/STAIN) SANTTARY MAN HOLE	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
51	NS RESET/ADJUST SANITARY MAN HOLE	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
52	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. SM-9.5A OR SM-9.5D (AS NEEDED)	TON	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00		\$2,775.00	\$375.00	\$5,625.00		\$6,997.50
53	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT PLANING (PER 2" DEPTH AS										
	NEEDED)	SY	100	\$38.25 TOTAL	\$3,825.00 \$292,049.66		\$1,000.00 \$327,845.50	\$25.00 TOTAL	\$2,500.00 \$352,941.00		\$5,600.00 \$354,849.95
							, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,